## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15914/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2014 in LPA No. 808/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

UCO BANK Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORP.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file lengthy list of dates, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 20527/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 12/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALL NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of the non-availability of the arguing counsel.

List these matters after two weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan) Court Master