RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

v.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15914/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2014 in LPA No. 808/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

UCO BANK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORP.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20527/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv. Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv. Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv. Mr. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv. Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj,Adv. Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice. Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj accepts notice. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

Signature Not Verified

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2014.10.09

thereafter.

16:21:05 IST

Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER (SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER