www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION XIV

SUPREMECOURTOF

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 15914/2014

INDIA

UCO BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORP.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20527/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 24/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv. Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 15914/2014

The office report indicates that the Respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

The office report further is that service of notice is complete

Signature Not Verified

on the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover Date: 2014.11.25

behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for

15:15:10 IST

Reason:

listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules, if and when the connected one gets ready for listing.

Item No. 76

SLP(C) No. 20527/2014

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010160702014/truecopy/order-10.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

the respondent No.2.

Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Ld. Advocate has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated in the order dated 8.10.2014 of the Hon'ble Court.

List again on 6.2.2015.

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar