UCOBANK

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20527/2014

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPN.LTD AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Rekha Giri,adv. Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.2 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld.Standing counsel representing the Union of India. The respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated in the order dated 8.10.2014 of the Hon'ble Court.

List again on 16.04.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.02.09 15:12:36 IST (M K HANJURA)

Reason: SB

Registrar