```
www.ecourtsind
```

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15914/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2014 in LPA No. 808/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi) UCO BANK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORP.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No.20527/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 27/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, ASG

Mr. Sanjoy Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjat Lodha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let these matters be listed on a non-miscellaneous day after

six weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master

Court Master