SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15914/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2014 in LPA No. 808/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UCO BANK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 20527/2014 (XIV)

Date: 12-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Sanjoy Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Jetley, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, AOR

Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter on Tuesday, the 20th August, 2019.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER